Payments to the Consultant for the performance of Architectural and Engineering 158 

services required by this Agreement shall be as defined in Exhibit A and is limited to a 159 

fixed Project fee (including reimbursable expenses and supplemental agreements) of 160 

two hundred forty five thousand five hundred dollars ($245,500.00), to be paid on 161 

scope of work received July 21, 2025, and which shall constitute complete 162 

compensation for the services.  163 

164 

B. Payments are payable to the Consultant for undisputed work within thirty (30) days 165 

from the date of receipt of invoice.